1
AS APPROVED 03/05/2025
FINAL REGULATIONS - CHAPTER W-3 - FURBEARERS and SMALL GAME, EXCEPT MIGRATORY
BIRDS
ARTICLE I - General Provisions
#300 – Definitions
A. "Canada Lynx Recovery Area" means the area of the San Juan and Rio Grande National
Forests and associated lands above 9,000 feet extending west from a north-south line

unit upon which the license holder has permission to hunt.
Unit Hunt Code Open Date Close Date Licenses
 112, 113 TF000U2R 12/15/2025 01/15/2026 Unlimited
E. Season Dates and Units - Limited Licenses and Limited License Areas. Limited licenses shall
be valid only for the time period and game management unit(s) or area(s) indicated on the
license.
1. Spring Season.
Unit Hunt Code Date
Opened
Date
Closed
Licenses
Bearded Turkey
Only
2  TM002O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 15
15, 27,37 and 361 TM015O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 15
21 TM021O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 15
23 TM023O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 20
17
1. Spring Season.
Unit Hunt Code Date
Opened
Date
Closed
Licenses
Bearded Turkey
Only
23 – private land only TM023P1R 04/14/2025 05/31/2025 40
25 TM025O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 40
34 TM034O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 40
35, 36 TM035O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 20
43, 431 TM043O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 60
44 TM044O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 80
47 TM047O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 15
59 - Beaver Creek State Wildlife
Area and Table Mountain State
Trust Land Lease only
TM059O1R 04/12/2025 05/02/2025 5
59 - Beaver Creek State Wildlife
Area and Table Mountain State
Trust Land Lease only
TM059O2R 05/03/2025 5/31/2025 10
59 - Beaver Creek State Wildlife
Area and Table Mountain State
Trust Land Lease only – youth only
TM059K1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 10
80 TM080O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 10
81 TM081O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 20
91 TM091O1R 04/12/2025 05/02/2025 30
91, 92, 96, 101, 102-youth only TM091K1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 150
91 TM091O2R 05/03/2025 05/31/2025 30
92 TM092O1R 04/12/2025 05/02/2024
2025 30
92 TM092O2R 05/03/2025 05/31/2025 30
96 TM096O1R 04/12/2025 05/02/2025 50
96 - private land only TM096P1R 04/12/2025 05/02/2025 75
96 TM096O2R 05/03/2025 05/31/2025 50
96 - private land only TM096P2R 05/03/2025 05/31/2025 75
101, 102 TM101O1R 04/12/2025 05/02/2025 25
101, 102 TM101O2R 05/03/2025 05/31/2025 25
103, 107, and 109 TM103O1R 04/12/2025 05/02/2025 35
103,107, and 109 TM103O2R 05/03/2025 05/31/2025 35
103, 107, 109 - youth only TM103K1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 35
124, 125, and 129 TM124O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 25
124, 125, and 129 - youth only TM124K1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 15
127, 132 TM127O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 30
139 TM139O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 10
140 - Lake Dorothey State Wildlife
Area only TM140O1R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 30
140 - James John State Wildlife
Area only TM140O2R 04/12/2025 05/31/2025 20

59 - Beaver Creek State Wildlife
Area and Table Mountain State
Trust Land Lease only
TE059L1R 09/01/2025 10/05/2025 15
85 - Spanish Peaks State Wildlife
Area - Oberosler Tract only TE085L1R 09/01/2025 10/05/2025 10
85 - Spanish Peaks State Wildlife
Area – Dochter Tract only TE085L2R 09/01/2025 10/05/2025 10
85 -Spanish Peaks State Wildlife
Area - Sakariason Tract only TE085L3R 09/01/2025 10/05/2025 10
91 TE091L1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 30
91, 92, 96, 101, and 102 – youth
only TE091K1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 35
92 TE092L1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 30
96 TE096L1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 75
101, 102 TE101L1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 30
103, 107, and 109 TE103L1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 5
103, 107, 109 - youth only TE103K1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 5
124, 125 and 129  TE124L1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 15
124, 125 and 129 - youth only TE124K1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 15
126, 146 TE126L1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 20
127, 132 TE127L1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 20
139 TE139L1R 09/01/2025 10/31/2025 5
140 - Lake Dorothey State Wildlife
Area only TE140L1R 09/01/2025 10/05/2025 10
140 - James John State Wildlife
Area only TE140L2R 09/01/2025 10/05/2025 10